

**CEDAR CITY CORPORATION
 BID TABULATION
 BLANKET CONTRACTS FY 2022 (JULY 2021 - JUNE 2022)**

PAVEMENT MARKING

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	STRAIGHT STRIPE PAINTING, INC.	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	L.S.	3	\$	450.00	\$ 1,350.00
2	8" Line	L.F.	1,000	\$	0.35	\$ 350.00
3	4" Line	L.F.	5,000	\$	0.17	\$ 850.00
4	6" Single Solid - Aviation Grade	L.F.	10,000	\$	0.20	\$ 2,000.00
5	6" Double Solid - Aviation Grade	L.F.	15,000	\$	0.40	\$ 6,000.00
6	White Paint - Aviation Grade	SQ.FT	140,000	\$	0.15	\$ 21,000.00
7	Black Paint - Aviation Grade	SQ.FT	8,500	\$	0.20	\$ 1,700.00
8	Red Paint - Aviation Grade	SQ.FT	2,500	\$	0.30	\$ 750.00
9	4" Miscellaneous Hash Line	L.F.	1,000	\$	0.12	\$ 120.00
10	4" x 20" Parking Lot Space Lines	Each	500	\$	5.25	\$ 2,625.00
11	14" x 7.5' Through Lane Use Arrows	Each	10	\$	18.00	\$ 180.00
12	14" x 7' Turn Lane Use Arrows	Each	10	\$	18.00	\$ 180.00
13	14" x 10.5' Turn and Through Lane Use Arrows	Each	5	\$	36.00	\$ 180.00
14	18" x 8' School Crosswalk/Ladder Runs	Each	205	\$	22.00	\$ 4,510.00
15	12" Wide Crosswalk Lines	L.F.	400	\$	1.65	\$ 660.00
16	4' x 5' Handicapped Parking Space Marking	Each	20	\$	22.00	\$ 440.00
17	8" x 20' Railroad Crossing Marking	Each	10	\$	100.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	30" x 8" Elongated Letter Marking	Each Letter	20	\$	5.00	\$ 100.00
19	12" x 12" Squares	Each	1,000	\$	1.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	3'3" X 5'9" Bike Lane Symbols	Each	30	\$	18.00	\$ 540.00
21	2' x 6' Bike Lane Arrows	Each	30	\$	12.00	\$ 360.00
22	Red Curb	L.F.	2,000	\$	0.80	\$ 1,600.00
23	Remove Pavement Markings with Paint	Per Hour	1	\$	250.00	\$ 250.00
23a	Remove Pavement Markings with High-Pressure Wash	Per Hour	1	\$	400.00	\$ 400.00
23b	Remove Pavement Markings with Sand Blasting	Per Hour	1	\$	250.00	\$ 250.00
24	Layout	Per Hour	1	\$	145.00	\$ 145.00
	TOTAL BID					\$ 48,540.00

Apparent Low Bidder: Straight Stripe